
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 24.9 7.60 2561.0 99,572 99,572 56,866 175.1

2 晴れ 22.5 4.00 1630.0 63,374 162,946 113,732 143.3

3 雨 23.7 7.40 1953.0 75,933 238,879 170,598 140.0

4 曇り 19.2 6.50 2078.0 80,793 319,671 227,464 140.5

5 晴れ 19.4 7.60 2282.0 88,724 408,396 284,330 143.6

6 晴れ 20.5 11.20 3399.0 132,153 540,549 341,196 158.4

7 晴れ 21.0 10.30 3074.0 119,517 660,066 398,062 165.8

8 晴れ 20.4 5.20 2062.0 80,171 740,236 454,928 162.7

9 晴れ 20.3 4.70 1924.0 74,805 815,041 511,794 159.3

10 曇り 22.0 3.60 2051.0 79,743 894,784 568,660 157.3

11 雨 22.0 0.00 451.0 17,535 912,319 625,526 145.8

12 雨 17.1 0.10 279.0 10,848 923,167 682,392 135.3

13 雨 17.5 0.40 521.0 20,256 943,423 739,258 127.6

14 晴れ 16.6 6.40 2225.0 86,508 1,029,931 796,124 129.4

15 晴れ 17.9 7.90 2122.0 82,503 1,112,435 852,990 130.4

16 晴れ 19.7 10.20 3217.0 125,077 1,237,512 909,856 136.0

17 晴れ 21.0 10.70 3159.0 122,822 1,360,333 966,722 140.7

18 晴れ 20.9 9.40 2785.0 108,281 1,468,614 1,023,588 143.5

19 晴れ 17.7 8.30 2662.0 103,499 1,572,113 1,080,454 145.5

20 曇り 20.3 3.80 1233.0 47,939 1,620,052 1,137,320 142.4

21 晴れ 17.6 10.20 3010.0 117,029 1,737,081 1,194,186 145.5

22 晴れ 16.6 9.10 2878.0 111,897 1,848,977 1,251,052 147.8

23 晴れ 16.6 9.20 3056.0 118,817 1,967,795 1,307,918 150.5

24 曇り 20.1 0.10 577.0 22,434 1,990,228 1,364,784 145.8

25 晴れ 13.2 2.30 1240.0 48,211 2,038,440 1,421,650 143.4

26 曇り 15.1 3.20 1124.0 43,701 2,082,141 1,478,516 140.8

27 晴れ 22.7 9.80 2795.0 108,670 2,190,810 1,535,382 142.7

28 晴れ 18.6 2.90 851.0 33,087 2,223,897 1,592,248 139.7

29 雨 15.1 0.00 212.0 8,243 2,232,140 1,649,114 135.4

30 雨 15.7 1.20 815.0 31,687 2,263,827 1,705,980 132.7

31 雨 12.1 0.00 97.0 3,771 2,267,598 1,762,846 128.6

℃ h 58323.0 2,267,598

19.0 5.59 1881.4 73,148

3.56h 1462.6 56,866
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